PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Fenster	11/28/2007
Lori Gardi	11/28/2007
Donal Downey	12/04/2007
Chandima Edirisinghe	03/02/2007
Mingyue Ding	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robarts Research Institute
Street Address:	100 Perth Drive, P.O. Box 5015
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6A 5K8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12206180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: jfhoffma@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Hoffman / Mickie Potter

Address Line 1: BAKER & DANIELS

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne St., Suite 800
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIM0103-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Hoffman

PATENT

REEL: 023097 FRAME: 0990

£40 00 12

500936606 R

Total Attachments: 5 source=SIM0103ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SIM0103ASSIGN#page2.tif source=SIM0103ASSIGN#page3.tif source=SIM0103ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=SIM0103ASSIGN#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aaron FENSTER; Lori GARDI; Donal DOWNEY; Chandima EDIRISINGHE; and Mingyue DING, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are, 107 Ambleside Drive, London, Ontario, N6G 4N9, Canada; 1459 Oakdale Street, London, Ontario, N5X 1J5, Canada; 1966 Sheffield Way, Kamloops, British Columbia, V2E 2M2, Canada; 58 Marcus Crescent, London, Ontario, N6A 4Z3, Canada; and 934 Chippewa Drive, London, Ontario, N5V 4G8, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

AN APPARATUS AND COMPUTING DEVICE FOR PERFORMING
BRACHYTHERAPY AND METHODS OF IMAGING USING THE SAME
for which a Canadian Patent Application was filed on March 9, 2005 and accorded serial number 2,559,053.

AND WHEREAS, ROBARTS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 100 Perth Drive, P.O. Box 5015, London, Ontario, N6A 5K8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said Canadian Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Canadian Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a Canadian Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at London, Ontario, this 28th day of November, 2007.

Aaron FENSTER

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Aaron FENSTER, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at London, Ontario, this 28th day of Movember, 2007.

Kinsely Perry Signature of Witness

SIGNED at London, Ontari	b, this 2	8th day of Hou	ember, 2007.
Lori GARDI			
<u>st</u>	ATEMENT	OF WITNESS	
hereby declare that I was personally known to me to be execute the same.	tne person	in the attached	assignment, duly sign and
SIGNED at London, Ontario	, this 28	3th day of Nev	ember, 2007.
Signature of Witness	1		
SIGNED at ,	, this	day of	, 200 .
Donal DOWNEY			
	ATEMENT	OF WITNESS	
22-2-2			•
hereby declare that I was pers personally known to me to be t execute the same.	onally pres he person	ent and did see in the attached	Donal DOWNEY, who is assignment, duly sign and
SIGNED at ,	, this	day of	, 200 .
Signature of Witness			

- 3 -

SIGNED at	, this	day of	, 200
Lori GARDI	STATEMENT	OF WITNESS	
l, hereby declare that I was personally known to me to execute the same.	as personally probe the person i	esent and did son the attached a	see Lori GARDI, who is essignment, duly sign and
SIGNED at	, this	day of	, 200 .
Signature of Witness SIGNED at Kn w Loop Donal DOWNEY		t day of Dice	nkin , 200 F
	STATEMENT O	OF WITNESS	
hereby declare that I was personally known to me to execute the same. SIGNED at hum 108,95,	be the person ii	t the attached a	ooig.iiiotti, aasy oiga ama
Signature of Witness			

PATENT

p.2

REEL: 023097 FRAME: 0995

Chandima EDIRISINGHE STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, Y Mulica Buragins hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chandima EDIRISINGHE who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED at london ON , this 2 rd day of March , 2007. Signature of Witness
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chandima EDIRISINGHE who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED at London ON, this 2 rd day of March, 2007.
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chandima EDIRISINGHE who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED at Condon ON , this 2 rd day of March , 200/7.
A Buga
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Winham, China this 27th day of March, 2007.
Mingyue DING
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mingyue DING, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED at Whan, China, this 274hday of March, 2007. Signature of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2009 REEL: 023097 FRAME: 0996